Title IV-E
Minnesota University & State
Child Welfare Consortium

In Partnership with

Minnesota Department of Human Services
Child Safety and Permanency Division and Training System
St. Paul, Mn 55155
Phone: 651-431-4681
Contact: Andrea Bartels; Email: andrea.bartels@state.mn.us
Website: https://mn.gov/dhs/
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Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare
School of Social Work
St. Paul, MN 55108
Phone: 612-624-4231; Toll Free: (800) 779-8636
Contact: Kate Walthour; Email: Kate Walthour kwalthou@umn.edu
Website: https://cascw.umn.edu/child-welfare-students-alumni/

Metropolitan State University
Social Work Program
St. Paul, MN 55106-5000
Phone: 651 793 1344
Contact: Robert O’Connor; Email: Robert.OConnor@metrostate.edu
Website: https://www.metrostate.edu/academics/programs/social-work-bsw

Minnesota State University, Mankato
Department of Social Work
Mankato, MN 56001
Telephone: 507 389 6504
BSSW Contact: Debra Gohagan; Email: d.gohagan@mnsu.edu
MSW Contact: Kimberly Zammitt; Email: Kimberly.zammitt@mnsu.edu

Website: http:// http://sbs.mnsu.edu/socialwork/childwelfareprogram/welcome.html

Minnesota State University Moorhead
School of Social Work
Moorhead, MN 56563
Telephone: 218 477 2632
Contact: Jeremy Carney; Email: jeremy.carney@mnstate.edu
Website: https://www.mnstate.edu/socialwork/child-welfare-program/

Southwest Minnesota State University
Social Work Program
Marshall, MN 56258
Telephone: 507 537 6224
Contact: James Smalley; Email: James.Smalley@smsu.edu
Web site: http://www.smsu.edu/academics/programs/socialwork/child-welfare-

scholars.html

St. Cloud State University
Department of Social Work
St. Cloud, MN 56301-4498
Phone: 320 308 3144
Contact: Mary Pfohl; Email: mipw.stcloudsfohl@stcloudstate.edu
Web site: http://wwtate.edu/socialwork
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BEMIDJI
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Winona State University
Department of Social Work
Winona, MN 55987
Phone: 507 457 5674
Contact: Ruth Charles; Email: rcharles@winona.edu
Website: https://www.winona.edu/socialwork/childwelfarestipend.asp

Bemidji State University
Social Work Program
Bemidji, MN 56601-2699
Phone: 218 755 2835
Contact: Sue Rickers; Email: Sue.Rickers@bemidjistate.eduu
Web: https://www.bemidijistate.edu/academics/departments/social-work/
(contract under negotiation)
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